

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, WASHIM.**Order Below Exh. 1**
(Dated 13/05/2026)

1. It is noticed that three witnesses, who are resided in Nepal, still not traced by the police and the prosecution is unable to produce them. Considering the fact that accused are under trial prisoners and the trial is expedited by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. The police and prosecution are requested to take up steps to trace out or produce the said witnesses before the Court. It is also requested to the ld. APP to furnish the list of balance witnesses to be examined in next date. The matter be posted for compliance on 21/05/2026 and is posted for evidence on 28/05/2026.

Place : Washim.
Date: 13/05/2026.

(Anil Subramaniam)
Sessions Judge, Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Order are same word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- N. B. Khandare, Stenographer (Grade-I)

Name of Court :- Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Washim, Tq. Dist. Washim.

Date of Judgment/ Order :- 13/05/2026

Judgment/Order signed by :- 13/05/2026
the Presiding Officer on

Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 13/05/2026