

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, WASHIM.

Order Below Exh. 221

(Dated 28/05/2026)

1. Witness summons have been issued to witnesses Nos. 1, 2 and 3 in the application on number of occasions. Every time, the report is that the witnesses are in Nepal. No further progress has been made tracing out the witnesses. All other witnesses according to the Ld. APP are examined at present except the Investigating Officer.
2. Considering the fact that the accused are under trial prisoners and the matter is time bound by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the prosecution is given last opportunity to secure presence of the witnesses or to take positive steps to identify the location of the witnesses to secure their presence. Failing which, further orders will be passed by holding that the prosecution is unable to produce further prosecution witnesses.
3. Issue witness summons to witness Nos. 1 to 4.
4. Inform to concern PI, IO and Ld. APP

Date: 28/05/2026.

(Anil Subramaniam)
Sessions Judge, Washim.